(h) Failure of the incorporated home owners’ association group of mobile home owners or 12 

the mobile home owners’ association to execute submit a proposed purchase and sale agreement or 13 

lease within the forty-five (45) day period or to obtain a binding commitment for financing within 14 

the one hundred thirty-five (135) day period following signing of a purchase and sale agreement 15 

shall serve to terminate the right of the association group of mobile home owners or the mobile 16 

home owners’ association to purchase or lease the mobile park home. 17 

(i) Residents shall have a total of one hundred eighty (180) days from the receipt of notice 18